212,64 metres and E 244 345,45 metres of the Three 
Degree Modified Transverse Mercator Projection 
(NAD-83) for the Province of Newfoundland and 
Labrador;

THENCE along the said northwestern limit of 
WINTERBROOK ROAD south thirty-two degrees 
zero nine minutes fifty seconds west (S 32-09-50 W) 
one hundred and seven decimal three six (107.36) 
metres;

THENCE by Crown Land north thirty-nine degrees 
ten minutes thirty-five seconds west (N39-10-35 W) 
one hundred and forty-nine decimal six zero (149.60) 
metres;

THENCE along a RESERVATION (10 metres wide) 
of the Waters of Goose Bay to a point, the said point 
being distant ninety-five decimal one three (95. 13) 
metres as measured on a bearing of north twenty-nine 
degrees zero seven minutes thirty-five seconds east 
(N 29-07-35 E ) from the last mentioned point;

THENCE by property granted to John Hancock 
(volume 69 - folio 87) south forty-four degrees 
fourteen minutes twenty-five seconds east (S 44-14-
25 E) one hundred and fifty-one decimal zero one 
(151.01) metres from the last mentioned point, more 
or less to the point of beginning and containing an 
area of 1.3719 hectares.

Alt bearings refer to the above mentioned Projection.

(((CONTROL SURVEYS LTD.

SCHEDULE “B”

TRUSTEE ACT

ESTATE NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF the Estate of CHAMAN